PUBLIC NOTICE
CITY OF BEXLEY ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

The Bexley Architectural Review Board will hold a Public Meeting on the following
case on Thursday, August 9th, 2012, at 7:00 P. M., in City Council Chambers, Bexley
City Hall, 2242 East Main Street, Bexley, Ohio.

The Board of Zoning Appeals hears requests for Special Permits and Appeals for
Variances to the requirements of the Zoning Code, Ordinance No.8-72.

SPECIAL NOTE TO THE APPLICANT: It is important that you or your representative
be present at the Public Hearing. It is a rule of the Board to withdraw an application
when a representative is not present.

Application No.: 12-0035

Applicant: Michael Garcia

Owner: Michael Garcia

Location: 2625 Fair Avenue

REQUEST: The applicant is seeking a reconsideration to the decision

rendered on July 12, 2012, for a variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.07(e), which
states an accessory use or structure shall be permitted in the rear yard but shall be at least
three feet from all property and right-of-way lines, provided that ample yard space is left
open for the entrance and use of fire protection equipment, to allow the shed constructed
as part of a fence along the west side property line, to remain.

A copy of this application is available for review in the Building Department office
during the hours of 8:00 A.M. until 4:00 P.M. If you have any questions, please call
the Bexley Building Department at 559-4240.

Please contact the City of Bexley at 559-4240 at least 48 hours before the scheduled
meeting if you need any accommodation or assistance in order to participate at the

meeting.

Mailed by 08-02-2012
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I propose A change in the design of the shed in question, at the
pitch of the roofis falls to my side. So that the rain falls to my
property . In addition a cedar shake roof will be add on
completion.

thank you

Michael Garcia
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CITY OF BEXLEY
Board of Zoning Appeals

Decision

The City of Bexley Board of Zoning Appeals and Architectural Review
Board took the following action at its meeting on July 12, 2012.
]

Application No.: 12-0035

Applicant: Michael Garcia

Owner: Michael Garcia

Location: 2625 Fair Avenue

REQUEST: The applicant is seeking a variance from Bexley Code

Section 1260.07(e), which states an accessory use or structure shall be permitted
in the rear yard but shall be at least three feet from all property and right-of-way
lines, provided that ample yard space is left open for the entrance and use of fire
protection equipment, to allow the shed constructed as part of a fence along the
west side property line, to remain.

Motion: To adopt the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law presented by
Kathy Rose: Based on the testimony presented, the Board finds it
appropriate to grant a variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.07(e), as
requested.

The applicant, Pete Foster, agreed to the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law as
stated.
Action: 0-5 No votes; Request Denied

Staff Certification: Recorded in the Official Journal this
12t day of July, 2012

ol

Karen Bokor Kathy Rose
Residential Design Consultant Zoning Officer



PUBLIC NOTICE
CITY OF BEXLEY ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

The Bexley Architectural Review Board will hold a Public Meeting on the following
case on Thursday, July 12th, 2012, at 7:00 P. M,, in City Council Chambers, Bexley
City Hall, 2242 East Main Street, Bexley, Ohio.

The Board of Zoning Appeals hears requests for Special Permits and Appeals for
Variances to the requirements of the Zoning Code, Ordinance No.8-72.

SPECIAL NOTE TO THE APPLICANT: It is important that you or your representative

be present at the Public Hearing. It is a rule of the Board to withdraw an application
when a representative is not present.

Application No.: 12-0035

Applicant: Michael Garcia

Owner: Michael Garcia

Location: 2625 Fair Avenue

REQUEST: The applicant is seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section

1260.07(e), which states an accessory use or structure shall be permitted in the rear yard
but shall be at least three feet from all property and right-of-way lines, provided that
ample yard space is left open for the entrance and use of fire protection equipment, to
allow the shed constructed as part of a fence along the west side property line, to remain.

A copy of this application is available for review in the Building Department office
during the hours of 8:00 A.M. until 4:00 P.M. If you have any questions, please call
the Bexley Building Department at 559-4240.

Please contact the City of Bexley at 559-4240 at least 48 hours before the scheduled

meeting if you need any accommodation or assistance in order to participate at the
meeting.

Mailed by 07-05-2012



CITY OF BEXLEY

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS and
ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW

APPLICATION
Application Number & b \E ibO%j

1. Architectural Review for: -
___Addition __ Alteration Aw Structure ( 5 "HS’D )
__ Demolition of a Principal Structure ___Demolition of Garage

2. Variance For:
__ Principal Structure __ _Garage _____ Fence ﬁer

3. Variance To:

Front Yard Setback Side Yard Setback Rear Yard Setback lot coverage
- . il
4. Conditional Use For: ;:l:o Yee ¢ SiJ:iD \/Home Occupation 83 sq.' / height of structure
5. LOCATION__S{h¢ GQ House Zoning District

6. OWNER W\ICHA—E( 6{)«2{ \A Phone #27) IQOSrCeu#éEg«S’;’/ -(29S

* If Applicant is NOT owner, a letter must be submitted giving applicant permission to represent the owner’s review
request.

(oin
7. Applicant MLL\'\CﬂrLéM@E mail C?foliéem Phone #23 orCeII#(;Zé jr;/ /245
AddressZJéZi EA}K AﬂCIty State, Zip Lig?.(f

8. Brief Description of Request and/or Variance

< G
9. Valuation of Project $ 460

e APPLICATION REVIEW FEES, (based on valuation of the project):
$90.00 — up to the first $10,000 valuation. And $5.00 for each additional $10,000 valuation w/$600 cap.
(Re-submittal fee $50.00)
¢ VARIANCE REVIEW FEES:

Single FWWS or Special Permit $65.00; All others $90.00
¢ SIGNATURE /DATE é/

Fee: based on valuation $
Fee: based on variance $
Other $

$

TOTAL FEE DUE Zﬁj




**Be advised, if the Board decides it needs the services of an independent expert (example: architect, landscape architect; planner;
civil, environmental or traffic engineer; legal counsel, etc.) to assist it, it shall designate the person to be consulted and the cost of
consultation thereof shall be paid by the Applicant in addition to the review filing fees.

e LOT INFORMATION

address_ 2025 AN Aue, Zoning District
Lot Width__ 57.87 ft Depth_/ 34-55 ft Total Area jg 799 sqtt
Existing Residence (foot print) l /2 }/ sq ft Garage sq ft
Existing Building Height one—story._ e two-story

o
Proposed Addition (foot print) ; ' sqft __ one-story __ two-story
Proposed Garage sq.ft. one-story _ two-story

Perilied et Coverage. B5 %= b 1 Yy s
Lot to be covered 26 % = !O] %O sq ft

Please submit a SITE PLAN, which gives the setback from all existing structures to front, side and rear property
lines. Indicate proposed addition or structure and indicate how far it is setback from the front, side and rear
property lines. Also include the distance between the principal structure and detached garage .

e ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION

Architect and/or Residential Designer

Contractor/Builder

Preliminary Review Final Review

e DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES PROPOSED

e DESCRIPTION OF ANY EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES TO BE CONSIDERED

Please indicate: the existing materials and the proposed changes of exterior materials to be used in the completion
of your design project. Check all that apply in each category below:

¢ ROOFING “HouseOnly / © GarageOnly / Y House & Garage
1. Existing Roof Type:
___Slate ____ ClayTile __ Wood Shake ___ Standard 3-Tab Asphalt
Shingle
___Architectural Dimensional Shingles __ EPDM (rubber) Roofing ___Metal

2. New Shingle Manufacturer:

3. New Roofing Type, Style & Color:




Previovs Des lenS

R

~—

s T, T = i

SR— S— — e

|

1

i
i i —
i
- i Ao [P
s . R T

TS Y {
e
o
7
L b
i
L.
¢ v
S—— i mlpu—
w £
e 3 4
~ .
= -

ToP VIEW



e

o ————




|
12% 15

]

f |
\55) |i 15

‘ 029) (4446 97)/) |
e )

Maps and datcbases were suppl
Franklin Co. Audilor's Offic
<3t

shou!d be directad lo




e R YT




